June 3, 1974

The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pa held their regular
monthly meeting at 8:00 p.m. June 3, 1974 in the election house. All members were
present. The minutes were read of the May meeting and approved.

The secretary invested $20,000.00 in the Adams County National Bank for
certificate of deposit for 60 days interest, payable monthly at 5%.

The following bills are to be paid:

Saltzgivers Inc.

Township Account
Repairs to Tractor

Lester Cluck Equip Rental
Share Corp. Spray Material
Adams Co. Nat’l Bk. Printed Checks
ACNB Note
Rhoda Conover Apr., May Taxes Collected
Roadite Inc. on Account

State Fund
Clarence H. Myers  Labor
Wilbur Danner «
Willis O. Waybright
Paul Straley “
Service Supply Co.  Rake Teeth
Total
Balance:
Township Fund $11,440.95
State Fund $10,974.05
Revenue Sharing Fund $2,973.40
Deposit ACNB Cft. Dep. $20,000.00

$73.79
$253.00
$338.45
$8.00

$527.53
$6,000.00

$408.90
$150.80
$255.20
$72.50
$134.20
$1,021.60

No further business, meeting was adjourned until July 1, 1974

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Willis O. Waybright,

supervisor.



